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Yorkshire U13  Boys — Team Results — Final
(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.

  1 Keighley & Craven AC  ‘A’    34:11
1 William Atkinson (5) 11:28 2 Rhys Watmough (2) 11:27
3 Harvey Lewis (1) 11:16
  2 Hallamshire Harriers Sheffield    34:21
1 Taylor Hill (1) 10:46 2 Dylan Stevens (1) 11:38
3 Tom Valentine (2) 11:57
  3 Skyrac Athletic Club    34:50
1 Lucien Cuming (2) 11:04 2 Aidan Campbell (4) 12:18
3 Sam Akerman (3) 11:28
  4 Keighley & Craven AC  ‘B’    34:57
1 Louis Hudson (3) 11:23 2 Finlay Whitehead (3) 11:43
3 Arthur Peel (4) 11:51
  5 Keighley & Craven AC  ‘C’    37:17
1 RohanJath Lee (6) 11:46 2 Fergus Knappy (6) 12:38
3 Hamish Wills (5) 12:53
  6 Wakefield District H & AC    37:22
1 Callum Gaunt (7) 12:00 2 Joshua Dawson (7) 12:58
3 Bailey Mann (6) 12:24
  7 Rotherham Harriers And AC    40:26
1 Oliver Johnson (8) 12:45 2 JackPaul Steele (8) 13:46
3 Elliott Morton (7) 13:55

Incomplete Teams:

City Of York AC
1 Herbert Antcliff (4) 11:25 2 Finnion Hutchinson (5) 12:03

Fastest of all  legs

  1 Taylor Hill Hallamshir    10:46
  2 Lucien Cuming SkyracAthl    11:04
  3 Harvey Lewis Keighley&C A   11:16
  4 Louis Hudson Keighley&C B   11:23
  5 Herbert Antcliff CityOfYork    11:25
  6 Rhys Watmough Keighley&C A   11:27
  7 William Atkinson Keighley&C A   11:28
  = Sam Akerman SkyracAthl    11:28
  9 Dylan Stevens Hallamshir    11:38
 10 Finlay Whitehead Keighley&C B   11:43

Yorkshire U13 Girls — Team Results — Final

(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.

  1 Keighley & Craven Ac  ‘A’    38:10
1 Lilli Carr (1) 11:48 2 Eve Crossley (1) 12:36
3 Emma Lloyd (1) 13:46
  2 Hallamshire Harriers Sheffiel  ‘A’    38:23
1 Tatjana Wilson (7) 13:06 2 Holly Booker (4) 13:19
3 Jodie Hill (2) 11:58
  3 Hallamshire Harriers Sheffiel  ‘B’    39:15
1 Emily Hunter (3) 12:30 2 Lois Blake (3) 13:45
3 Zena Hartley (3) 13:00
  4 City Of Sheffield Ac    39:36
1 Mollyanne Welton (2) 11:58 2 Lahanna Vardy (2) 13:43
3 Lola Fowler (4) 13:55
  5 Wakefield District H & Ac    39:45
1 Harriet Metcalfe(6) 13:05 2 Suzanne Brooke (5) 13:33
3 Lavinia Gavaghan (5) 13:07
  6 Rotherham Harriers And Ac    40:34
1 AbbyRose Stroughar(8) 13:41 2 Nyah Barlow (7) 13:23
3 Leah Hayward (6) 13:30
  7 Harrogate Harriers & Ac    41:17
1 Emma Proctor (10) 14:11 2 Sophia Bottomley (9) 13:38
3 Amy Proctor (7) 13:28
  8 Skyrac Athletic Club  ‘A’    42:27
1 Holly Turner (4) 12:51 2 Laura McArthur (8) 14:20
3 Hannah Stubbs (8) 15:16

  9 Halifax Harriers & Ac    43:11
1 Sophie Taylor (9) 13:50 2 Brea Hudson (10) 15:26
3 Isabelle Bloem (9) 13:55
 10 Skyrac Athletic Club  ‘B’    45:00
1 Hollie Brent (11) 14:26 2 Harriet Beaumont (11) 15:26
3 Emily Baxter (10) 15:08

Incomplete Teams:

City Of York Ac
1 Tierney Walsh (5) 12:57 2 Kitty Townend (6) 14:03

Keighley & Craven Ac  ‘B’
1 Isabella Pickard (12) 16:37

Fastest of all  legs

  1 Lilli Carr Keighley& A   11:48
  2 Jodie Hill Hallamshi A   11:58
  = Mollyanne Welton CitySheff    11:58
  4 Emily Hunter Hallamshi B   12:30
  5 Eve Crossley Keighley& A   12:36
  6 Holly Turner SkyracAth A   12:51
  7 Tierney Walsh CityYork    12:57
  8 Zena Hartley Hallamshi B   13:00
  9 Harriet Metcalfe Wakefield    13:05
 10 Tatjana Wilson Hallamshi A   13:06
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Yorks U15 Boys     — Team Results — Final
(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.

  1 Keighley & Craven AC  ‘A’    32:13
1 Ryan Watmough (2) 10:31 2 Joe Hudson (1) 10:42
3 Tom Barrett (1) 11:00
  2 City Of Sheffield AC    32:23
1 Samuel Roberts (3) 10:38 2 Matthew Fuller (2) 10:49
3 LukeJames Newell (2) 10:56
  3 City Of York AC    33:09
1 Elliot Hutchinson (6) 11:02 2 Toby Antcliff (5) 11:15
3 Joshua Dickinson (3) 10:52
  4 Wakefield District H & AC    33:34
1 Matthew Hill (5) 10:50 2 Max Rose (6) 11:49
3 Liam Grosse (4) 10:55
  5 Halifax Harriers & AC    34:50
1 Max Burgin (4) 10:49 2 Harry Johnson (4) 11:26
3 Harry Keighley (5) 12:35
  6 Harrogate Harriers & AC    35:21
1 Jacques Maurice (1) 10:13 2 Ben Brennan (3) 11:54
3 Ben Bhogal (6) 13:14
  7 Leeds City Athletic Club    36:05
1 Thomas Mills (7) 11:15 2 Eddie Hunter (8) 13:07
3 Joseph Clancy (7) 11:43
  8 Keighley & Craven AC  ‘B’    36:09
1 Johnny Thompson (10) 12:00 2 Sam Jackson (7) 11:43
3 Jack Walton (8) 12:26
  9 Hallamshire Harriers Sheffield    39:52
1 David Lewis (9) 11:46 2 Ryan Selman (10) 15:16
3 Tristan Gale (9) 12:50

Incomplete Teams:

Keighley & Craven AC  ‘C’
1 Charlie Spencer (11) 12:29 2 Laurie Petrucci (9) 12:08

Rotherham Harriers And AC
1 Jack Stokes (8) 11:22

Fastest of all  legs

  1 Jacques Maurice HarrogateH    10:13
  2 Ryan Watmough Keighley&C A   10:31
  3 Samuel Roberts CityOfShef    10:38
  4 Joe Hudson Keighley&C A   10:42
  5 Matthew Fuller CityOfShef    10:49
  = Max Burgin HalifaxHar    10:49
  7 Matthew Hill WakefieldD    10:50
  8 Joshua Dickinson CityOfYork    10:52
  9 Liam Grosse WakefieldD    10:55
 10 LukeJames Newell CityOfShef    10:56

Yorks U15 Girls    — Team Results — Final

(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.

  1 Rotherham Harriers And AC  ‘A’    35:35
1 Keiva Rennocks (2) 11:53 2 Mya Taylor (1) 12:04
3 Grace Harris (1) 11:38
  2 Rotherham Harriers And AC  ‘B’    38:14
1 Ellis Jackson (3) 12:11 2 Cyane Robinson (3) 12:56
3 Annabel Johnson (2) 13:07
  3 Halifax Harriers & AC  ‘A’    38:35
1 Lucie Hall (4) 12:33 2 Isabel Castelow (4) 12:44
3 Lucy Mills (3) 13:18
  4 City Of Sheffield Ac    39:32
1 Ella McHale (5) 12:36 2 Misty Lee (5) 12:47
3 Gabby Metz (4) 14:09
  5 Keighley & Craven AC  ‘A’    40:04
1 Angelina Bairstow (6) 12:58 2 Katie Atkinson (6) 12:37
3 Laura Knowles (5) 14:29
  6 Wakefield District H & AC    40:06
1 PoppyHailey Thorpe (7) 13:35 2 Emma Preston (8) 14:27
3 Abbey Brooke (6) 12:04
  7 Harrogate Harriers & AC    41:43
1 Mya Mills (8) 14:06 2 Emily Conn (7) 13:46
3 Saskia Bottomley (7) 13:51

Incomplete Teams:

Hallamshire Harriers Sheffiel
1 Saskia Huxham (1) 11:51 2 Laura Trask (2) 12:44

Keighley & Craven AC  ‘B’
1 Emma Thompson (9) 14:08 2 Susan Lloyd (9) 15:13

Fastest of all  legs
  1 Grace Harris Rotherham A   11:38
  2 Saskia Huxham Hallamshi    11:51
  3 Keiva Rennocks Rotherham A   11:53
  4 Mya Taylor Rotherham A   12:04
  = Abbey Brooke Wakefield    12:04
  6 Ellis Jackson Rotherham B   12:11
  7 Lucie Hall HalifaxHa A   12:33
  8 Ella McHale CitySheff    12:36
  9 Katie Atkinson Keighley& A   12:37
 10 Isabel Castelow HalifaxHa A   12:44
  = Laura Trask Hallamshi    12:44
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Yorks U17 Men      — Team Results — Final
(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.

  1 Rotherham Harriers And AC  ‘A’    36:13
1 Joseph Massingham(2) 11:57 2 Declan WalkerSmith (1) 12:08
3 Kane Smith (1) 12:08
  2 Leeds City Athletic Club  ‘A’    37:02
1 Ciaran O’Dwyer (1) 11:56 2 Dominic Peterson (2) 12:35
3 Billy Dawson (2) 12:31
  3 City Of Sheffield AC    37:07
1 J NewmanBillington (5) 12:10 2 Matthew Shaw (3) 12:32
3 Cameron Cass (3) 12:25
  4 City Of York AC  ‘A’    37:25
1 Alex Botterill (6) 12:22 2 Angus McMillan (4) 12:39
3 Maurice CaltonSeal (4) 12:24
  5 Harrogate Harriers & AC    38:27
1 Louis Maurice (7) 12:50 2 Jack Brennan (6) 12:58
3 Edward Burgess (5) 12:39
  6 Leeds City Athletic Club  ‘B’    40:27
1 Will Marshall (9) 13:16 2 Kieran Lazenby (8) 14:27
3 Alexander Booth (6) 12:44
  7 Skyrac Athletic Club    41:12
1 Alex Pagdin (3) 11:58 2 J CraigJackson (7) 14:35
3 Patrick Crotty (7) 14:39

Incomplete Teams:

City Of York AC  ‘B’
1 Tyler Hutchinson (4) 12:06 2 Robbie Brown (5) 12:56

Halifax Harriers & AC
1 Watson Peel (8) 13:15 2 Matthew Taylor (9) 15:06

Fastest of all  legs
  1 Ciaran O’Dwyer LeedsCityA A   11:56
  2 Joseph Massingham RotherhamH A   11:57
  3 Alex Pagdin SkyracAthl    11:58
  4 Tyler Hutchinson CityOfYork B   12:06
  5 Kane Smith RotherhamH A   12:08
  = Declan WalkerSmith RotherhamH A   12:08
  7 J NewmanBillington CityOfShef    12:10
  8 Alex Botterill CityOfYork A   12:22
  9 Maurice CaltonSeal CityOfYork A   12:24
 10 Cameron Cass CityOfShef    12:25

Yorks U17 Women    — Team Results — Final
(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.

  1 Hallamshire Harriers Sheffiel  ‘A’    45:00
1 Mary McCarthy (2) 14:08 2 Caitlin Tevendale (2) 16:03
3 Lilly Fletcher (1) 14:49
  2 Hallamshire Harriers Sheffiel  ‘B’    49:20
1 Aimee Hill (5) 16:53 2 Ruby Knight (3) 17:09
3 Imani Wilson (2) 15:18

Incomplete Teams:

Wakefield District H & AC
1 India Elliott (1) 13:56 2 Holly Kitching (1) 15:35

City Of Sheffield AC
1 Evie Cook (3) 15:54

Keighley & Craven AC
1 Tegan Knappy (4) 16:01

Fastest of all  legs
  1 India Elliott Wakefield    13:56
  2 Mary McCarthy Hallamshi A   14:08
  3 Lilly Fletcher Hallamshi A   14:49
  4 Imani Wilson Hallamshi B   15:18
  5 Holly Kitching Wakefield    15:35
  6 Evie Cook CityOfShe    15:54
  7 Tegan Knappy Keighley&    16:01
  8 Caitlin Tevendale Hallamshi A   16:03
  9 Aimee Hill Hallamshi B   16:53
 10 Ruby Knight Hallamshi B   17:09
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Yorks Men      — Team Results — Final
(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.

 12 Barnsley Athletic Club  2:27:17
1 Daniel Chan (4) 21:04 2 Brendan Moody (5) 21:59
3 John Broom (7) 24:20 4 Melvin Wallace (7) 24:42
5 Harry Moore (7) 23:03 6 Raymond Archer (12) 32:09

 13 City Of York AC  2:34:25
1 Callum Crawford (14) 23:28 2 Jack Spence (13) 24:14
3 Michael Raynes (13) 25:32 4 Robert Fox (14) 26:13
5 Mark Cage (14) 25:15 6 Peter Jarvis (14) 29:43

 14 Harrogate Harriers & AC  2:34:28
1 Jonathan Johnson (17) 26:05 2 Timothy Richardson (14) 23:21
3 Nathan Smith (14) 25:01 4 Nick Andralojc (11) 21:59
5 J.Dan Simmons (13) 28:13 6 Simon Lawson (15) 29:49

 15 Holmfirth Harriers AC  ‘B’  2:34:35
1 Clark Hind (13) 23:27 2 Daniel Shaw (16) 26:53
3 James Durrans (15) 25:39 4 R HinchliffeSmith (15) 25:12
5 Richard McLeod (17) 29:46 6 Alistair Langron (16) 23:38

 16 Bingley Harriers & AC  ‘B’  2:38:32
1 Peter Pyrah (16) 24:23 2 Daniel Smithurst (15) 25:30
3 Tom Hooper (16) 26:55 4 Waheed Khan (17) 27:29
5 Wayne KingFarlow (16) 25:14 6 Mark Westman (17) 29:01

Non-Counters -

Skyrac Athletic Club  ‘A’  2:32:48
1 C CraigJackson (8) 22:19 2 Anthony Bowyer (17) 29:33
3 Mark Beaumont (17) 25:07 4 Steven Eastwood (16) 26:29
5 Joe Scargill (15) 25:37 6 Christopher Dove (13) 23:43

Incomplete Teams:

Bingley Harriers & AC  ‘C’
1 Tony Kingham (19) 29:47 2 John Smithurst (19) 34:38
3 Phil Hawkswell (18) 32:03

Skyrac Athletic Club  ‘B’
1 Neil Baxter (18) 29:27 2 Ian Cotton (18) 33:13

Leeds City Athletic Club  ‘C’
1 Philip Townsend (20) 53:55

Fastest of all  legs

  1 Andrew Heyes Hallamshir    19:32
  2 Carl Smith LeedsCityA A   19:46
  3 Michael Salter LeedsCityA A   20:09
  4 Peter Brookes HolmfirthH A   20:12
  5 Dominic Easter LeedsCityA A   20:46
  6 Jason Cherriman LeedsCityA A   20:47
  7 Andrew Challenger Hallamshir    20:50
  8 Will Beauchamp SheffieldR A   20:53
  9 Patrick Vis LeedsCityA A   21:01
 10 Daniel Chan BarnsleyAt    21:04

  1 Leeds City Athletic Club  ‘A’  2:03:51
1 Michael Salter (1) 20:09 2 Michael Burrett (2) 21:22
3 Patrick Vis (2) 21:01 4 Jason Cherriman (1) 20:47
5 Dominic Easter (1) 20:46 6 Carl Smith (1) 19:46

  2 Hallamshire Harriers Sheffield  2:06:37
1 Dave Archer (5) 21:45 2 Andrew Heyes (1) 19:32
3 Connor Milnes (1) 21:11 4 Ben Beattie (2) 21:57
5 Tom Bains (2) 21:22 6 Andrew Challenger (2) 20:50

  3 Sheffield RC  ‘A’  2:11:58
1 Will Beauchamp (3) 20:53 2 Joe Fowler (4) 21:45
3 Stuart Little (4) 22:36 4 Alex Collings (5) 22:56
5 J SweetnamPowell (4) 22:00 6 Alex Plant (3) 21:48

  4 Holmfirth Harriers AC  ‘A’  2:13:36
1 Peter Brookes (2) 20:12 2 David Turnbull (3) 21:39
3 David Watson (3) 21:48 4 Lavell Pierre (3) 22:58
5 Alex Robinson (3) 23:02 6 S SmithHarrison (4) 23:57

  5 Rotherham Harriers And AC  ‘A’  2:14:04
1 Elliott Smales (7) 22:12 2 Luke Cotter (6) 21:08
3 Richard Harris (5) 21:55 4 Aidan Johnson (4) 21:27
5 Philip Hoole (6) 26:01 6 Gareth Sampson (5) 21:21

  6 Leeds City Athletic Club  ‘B’  2:15:23
1 Ossama Meslek (6) 22:11 2 Sean Flanagan (7) 21:39
3 Jonathan Walton (6) 21:49 4 Simon Ellis (6) 23:45
5 Martin Roscoe (5) 22:24 6 Leon Foster (6) 23:35

  7 Bingley Harriers & AC  ‘A’  2:20:34
1 John Convery (15) 24:13 2 Ian Holmes (9) 21:17
3 Graham Askew (9) 23:43 4 Peter Stephens (9) 24:16
5 Andrew Siddle (8) 24:03 6 Martin Peace (7) 23:02

  8 Sheffield RC  ‘B’  2:21:42
1 Trevor Neville (10) 23:05 2 Brian Rose (10) 23:40
3 Chris Ireland (11) 24:16 4 Andy Buddery (10) 23:45
5 Jason Chow (10) 23:27 6 John Doherty (8) 23:29

  9 Rotherham Harriers And AC  ‘B’  2:24:02
1 Sam Clegg (9) 22:30 2 Chris Adams (8) 22:22
3 Ian Whyman (8) 23:43 4 Damian Worsdall (8) 24:43
5 Steven Marshall (9) 24:24 6 Martyn Whyman (9) 26:20

 10 Halifax Harriers & AC  2:26:02
1 Jerome Castelow (11) 23:23 2 James Haberghan (12) 23:40
3 Ciaran WilsonBaig (12) 24:29 4 David Ingle (13) 25:17
5 Paul Sutcliffe (11) 24:14 6 Simon Johnson (10) 24:59

 11 Keighley & Craven AC  2:26:57
1 Ian Wills (12) 23:25 2 Robert Thompson (11) 23:21
3 Scott Bairstow (10) 23:50 4 Lukas Lee (12) 26:10
5 Stuart Walton (12) 26:01 6 Mark Knowles (11) 24:10
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Yorks Women    — Team Results — Final

  1 Rotherham Harriers And AC  1:18:54
1 Fiona Davies (2) 18:51 2 Samantha Johnson (1) 18:41
3 Mary Jenkinson (2) 22:19 4 Natasha Hatswell (1) 19:03

  2 Keighley & Craven AC  1:19:45
1 Zara Knappy (3) 19:12 2 Helen Glover (2) 18:37
3 Sarah O’Sullivan (1) 21:40 4 Claire Cooper (2) 20:16

  3 Bingley Harriers & AC  1:29:30
1 Sue Becconsall (5) 20:54 2 Ghazalah Shah (5) 24:08
3 Alison Dewhurst (4) 22:44 4 Eleanor Kitchen (3) 21:44

  4 Sheffield RC  1:30:13
1 Rebekah Walker (6) 20:58 2 Rachel Hayes (4) 22:21
3 Samya Armoush (5) 24:47 4 Abigail Knight (4) 22:07

  5 City Of Sheffield AC  1:36:25
1 Evie Brailsford (4) 20:48 2 Caroline Fuller (6) 24:50
3 Jenny Doyle (6) 23:22 4 Helen Elleker (5) 27:25

(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.

Incomplete Teams:

Skyrac Athletic Club  ‘A’
1 Hannah Brown (1) 18:27 2 Molly Keefe (3) 20:52
3 Eve McGuire (3) 21:55

Fastest of all  legs
  1 Hannah Brown SkyracAth A   18:27
  2 Helen Glover Keighley&    18:37
  3 Samantha Johnson Rotherham    18:41
  4 Fiona Davies Rotherham    18:51
  5 Natasha Hatswell Rotherham    19:03
  6 Zara Knappy Keighley&    19:12
  7 Claire Cooper Keighley&    20:16
  8 Evie Brailsford CityOfShe    20:48
  9 Molly Keefe SkyracAth A   20:52
 10 Sue Becconsall BingleyHa    20:54


